

## **COST ESTIMATION FOR SIGN INSTALLATION AT**

LOCATION: Twp Requested No Trucks Twp Ordinance Signs - 8/2021

TWP: Pittsfield

## MATERIAL COSTS

MATERIAL COSTS							
CODE	MATERIAL	QUAI	YTITY	UNIT COST	EST. COST		
R5-2T	No Trucks Township Ordinance 24 X 30	7	ea.	\$30.00	\$210.00		
	Campbell - S of Textile, N of MI, S of MI						
	Stone School - at end of pavt						
	Morgan - at end of pavt, W of Platt						
	Payuer - E of State						
		_		400.00	40.40.00		
4014	14' Posts	7	ea.	\$30.00	\$210.00		
4400	Sign Backing Plates	14	ea.	\$0.50	\$7.00		
4400	Sign backing Flates	14	Ga.	ψ0.50	Ψ1.00		



TOTAL MATERIAL COST

\$427.00

## LABOR COSTS

PERSONNEL	RATE / HR + FRINGE	EST. HOURS	EST. COST
SIGN TECHNICIANS (INC. 2 EMPLOYEES) (Installation)	\$120.00	7	\$840.00
SUPERVISION, FOREMAN (Supervision, Sign Design)	\$90.00	1	\$90.00
SIGN FABRICATOR (Fabricate, Miss Dig, Stake)	\$70.00	7	\$490.00

TOTAL LABOR COST

\$1,420.00

## **EQUIPMENT COSTS**

EQUIPMENT	RATE HOUR	EST. HOURS	EST. COST				
SIGN TRUCK	\$50.00	7	\$350.00				
PICKUP	\$15.00	7	\$105.00				

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

\$455.00

 SUB-TOTAL
 \$2,302.00

 OVERHEAD
 \$414.36

**TOTAL ESTIMATED COST** 

\$2,716.36